Total Other Liabilities 2,653.1

Total Capitalization and Liabilities $9,393.2

(in millions)
As of December 31, 2020

CAUSE NUMBER 45621

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

NIPSCO

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

(in millions)
Operating Revenues:

Customer Revenues $2,151.5
Other Revenues 96.5

Total Operating Revenues 2,248.0

Operating Expenses:
Cost of Sales (excluding depreciation and amortization) $588.1
Operating and Maintenance 727.6
Depreciation and Amortization 394.9
Other Taxes 85.0

Total Operating Expenses 1,795.6

Operating Income: 452.4

Other Income (Deductions):
Interest on Long-Term Debt, net ($5.2)
Interest on Long-Term Debt, net - affiliated (104.8)
Other Income, net 16.4

Total Other Deductions, Net (93.6)

Income Before Income Taxes: $358.8
Less: Income Taxes 69.2

Net Income 289.6

Net Income attributable to noncontrolling interest 3.4

Net Income attributable to NIPSCO $286.2

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 2

814,361,276$
Test Year

Unadjusted
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

REVENUE

Retail Sales 604,986,044$   56,106,948$   Pet. 661,092,992$   56,426,920$   717,519,912$
ARP Revenues 22,720,009 (13,201,984) Pet. 9,518,025 9,518,025
TDSIC Revenues 20,193,927 1,009,328 Pet. 21,203,255 21,203,255
FMCA Revenues 17,842,809 -   Pet. 17,842,809 17,842,809
DSM Revenues 378,880 (378,880) Pet. -   -
Transportation Revenues 100,381,677 (6,960,493) Pet. 93,421,184 93,421,184
Off-system Displacements 152,506 (152,506) Pet. -   -
Other Gas Revenues 5,943,407 144,405 Pet. 6,087,812 6,087,812
Inter-Department Sales -   192,320 Pet. 192,320 192,320
Forfeited Discounts 2,907,913 255,000   Pet. 3,162,913 3,162,913
Miscellaneous Service Revenue 1,839,966 -   Pet. 1,839,966 1,839,966
Rent from Gas Property 133,857 24,578   5-1 158,435 158,435
   Total Revenue 777,480,995 37,038,716 814,519,711 56,426,920 1 870,946,631

COST OF GOODS SOLD

Retail Sales 294,267,834 52,506,126 Pet. 346,773,960 346,773,960
ARP Gas Cost 8,109,061 (8,109,061) Pet. -   -
Transportation Gas Cost -   -   Pet. -   -
Inter-Department Sales -   178,820 Pet. 178,820 178,820
Other -   1,768,978 Pet. 1,768,978 1,768,978
   Total Cost of Goods Sold 302,376,895 46,344,863 348,721,758 -   348,721,758

   Total Revenue 475,104,100$   (9,306,147)$   465,797,953$   56,426,920$   522,224,873$

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Labor 58,819,362 -   Pet. 58,819,362 58,819,362
Gas Operations 38,154,460 4,388,200 6-3e 42,542,660 42,542,660
Other Departments 20,793,676 (607,451) Pet. 20,186,225 20,186,225
FMCA -   348,000 Pet. 348,000 348,000
TDSIC -   -   Pet. -   -
Non-recoverable Expenses -   (978,542) Pet. (978,542) (978,542)
Corporate Service Bill 61,188,863 (1,874,201) 6-3c 59,314,662 59,314,662
Corporate Insurance 8,135,928 1,200,243 Pet. 9,336,171 9,336,171
Rents and Leases 7,787,211 (2,014,476) Pet. 5,772,735 5,772,735
Environmental Reserve -   -   Pet. -   -
Uncollectibles 5,011,215 (2,697,202) 6-3a 2,314,013 160,306 1 2,474,319
CIP 5,762,119 (1,992,299) 6-3d 3,769,820 3,769,820
Pension (2,115,278) 757,125 Pet. (1,358,153) (1,358,153)
OPEB 2,968,159 (439,622) Pet. 2,528,537 2,528,537
Medical Benefits 10,273,157 (2,902,393) Pet. 7,370,764 7,370,764
Other Benefits 161,252 17,643 Pet. 178,895 178,895
Other Employee Benefits 4,068,694 164,255 Pet. 4,232,949 4,232,949
LTIP 529,818 31,530 Pet. 561,348 561,348
Profit Sharing 409,963 (409,963) Pet. -   -
Benefits Administration 516,807 99,524 Pet. 616,331 616,331
Fee Free Transaction Program -   -   6-3b -   -
Cause No. 44988 Amortization -   -   Pet. -   -
   Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 222,465,406 (6,909,629) 215,555,777 160,306.00   215,716,083

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 2

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
Gas Plant Asset Depreciation Expense 82,654,569 (9,092,801) 6-1 73,561,768 73,561,768
Gas Common Depreciation Expense 1,110,710 -   Pet. 1,110,710 1,110,710
   Total Depreciation Expense 83,765,279 (9,092,801) 74,672,478 -   74,672,478

AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
Gas Plant Asset Amortization Expense 6,165 -   Pet. 6,165 6,165
Gas Common Amortization Expense 10,146,470 1,782,420 Pet. 11,928,890 11,928,890
TDSIC Regulatory Asset -   2,811,024 6-2a 2,811,024 2,811,024
FMCA Regulatory Asset -   3,281,950 6-2b 3,281,950 3,281,950
Cause No. 44988 Amortization 2,420,052 414,433 Pet. 2,834,485 2,834,485
COVID Regulatory Asset -   995,411 6-2c 995,411 995,411
Gas Rate Case Expense -   155,204 6-2d 155,204 155,204
   Total Amortization Expense 12,572,687 9,440,442 22,013,129 -   22,013,129

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
Property Taxes 17,300,519 (480,519) Pet. 16,820,000 16,820,000
Payroll Taxes 5,073,604 342,858 Pet. 5,416,462 5,416,462
Sales Tax -   -   Pet. -   -
URT 9,945,797 (3,449,192) 6-5 6,496,605 821,492 1 7,318,097
Public Utility Fee 966,006 55,833 6-4 1,021,839 72,005 1 1,093,844
   Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes 33,285,926 (3,531,020) 29,754,906 893,497 30,648,403

FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAX EXPENSE
State Income Taxes (11,507,052) 15,725,053 6-6 4,218,001 2,753,536 1 6,971,537
Federal Income Taxes 5,261,748 3,952,995 6-6 9,214,743 11,050,113 1 20,264,856
   Total Federal and State Income Tax Expense (6,245,304) 19,678,048 13,432,744 13,803,649 27,236,393

   Total Operating Expense 345,843,994$   9,585,040$   355,429,034$   14,857,452$   370,286,486$

Net Operating Income 129,260,106$   (18,891,187)$   110,368,919$   41,569,468$   151,938,387$

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Gas Rent Revenue (Public's Exhibit No. 2, Attachment SOV-1, page 3)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 24,578$

(1)
Rent From Gas Property

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 4

To reflect pro forma depreciation expense.

Pro Forma Depreciation Expense (Public's Exhibit No. 1, Attachment MHG-2, page 5) 73,561,768$
Less: Test Period Depreciation Expense 82,654,569

Total Depreciation Expense Adjustment Increase/(Decrease) (9,092,801)$

(a) Gas TDSIC Regulatory Asset Amortization Expense Adjustment

[…]

Gas Stored Underground - Non-Current (13 mo. Average) 4,949,422   4,949,422   -

Total Original Cost Rate Base 2,418,669,135$ 2,418,669,135$ -$

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

Calculation of Pro Forma Original Cost Rate Base

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 8
Page 1 of 1

Amount Percent of  Weighted
(000's) Total Cost Cost

Common Equity 3,807,197,234$ 49.47% 9.30% 4.60%

Long Term Debt 2,793,901,786   36.30% 4.52% 1.64%

Customer Deposits 64,944,910   0.84% 4.64% 0.04%

Deferred Income Taxes 1,436,388,185   18.66% 0.00% 0.00%

Post-Retirement Liability 26,333,943   0.34% 0.00% 0.00%

Prepaid Pension Asset (433,959,232)   -5.64% 0.00% 0.00%

Post-1970 ITC 909,368   0.01% 7.97% 0.00%

Total Capital 7,695,716,194$ 100.00% 6.28%

Long Term Debt 36.30% 4.52% 1.64%

Interest Component of ITC 0.01% 4.52% 0.00%

Total 1.64%

Total Original Cost Rate Base 2,418,669,135$

Synchronized Interest Expense 39,702,454$

Synchronized Interest Calculation

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

Pro forma Capital Structure
As of December 31, 2022

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

Petitioner OUCC OUCC
Current Proposed Proposed More (Less)

Residential Service
(Rate 211): 14.00$   24.50$   15.75$   (8.75)$

Multi-Family Housing Service
(Rate 215): 17.50$   28.50$   19.75$   (8.75)$

General Service - Small
(Rate 221): 53.00$   80.00$   59.75$   (20.25)$

General Service - Large
(Rate 225): 400.00$   640.00$   450.00$   (190.00)$

Large Transportation and Balancing Service
(Rate 228): 1,000.00$ 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$ -$

Large Volume Negotiated Sales Service
(Rate 230): 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ 1,000.00$ -$

Off-Peak Non-Residential Interruptible Negotiated Service
(Rate 234A): 637.00$   637.00$   637.00$   -$

General Transportation and Balancing Service
(Rate 238): 750.00$   1,200.00$ 1,200.00$ -$

NIPSCO
CAUSE NUMBER 45621

Current and Proposed Monthly Service Charges

Attachment MHG-2
Cause No. 45621

Page 1 of 5

Line FERC Account Title Plant Investment

Petitioner's
Proposed